Frostbite Competition

315t December 2023

So, we have reached the final competition of year. As the name suggests, this was a Frostbite round
(36 arrows @ 30m) shooting 3-arrow ends with two ends of sighters.

Although slightly soggy underfoot, we did manage to avoid the high winds and torrential rain of the
previous few days with little more than a bit of drizzle getting in the way.

A total of 15 copetitors took to the field of pay with the following results :-

Recurve Hits 10& X's  Score
Mollie Bower 36 13 329 1st
lan Hiscocks 36 9 313 2nd
Alan Hoddinott 36 8 312 (NS
Russell bower 36 4 304
Neil Eddie 36 2 277
Annie Kynaston 36 5 267
John Sinfield 36 1 257
lan Huntingdon 35 4 252
Warran Mavrodaris 36 1 249



Barebow
David Stewart
Mick Robshaw
David Collins

Longbow
Martin Dixon

Junior Recurve
Zeke Mavrodaris
Morgan Rigby

35
36
32

32

22
13

259 1st
240 2nd

180 SN

198 1st
110 1st
54 2nd

Well done to everyone that entered and best wishes for 2024



