

## **Frostbite Competition**

## 31st December 2023

So, we have reached the final competition of year. As the name suggests, this was a Frostbite round (36 arrows @ 30m) shooting 3-arrow ends with two ends of sighters.

Although slightly soggy underfoot, we did manage to avoid the high winds and torrential rain of the previous few days with little more than a bit of drizzle getting in the way.



A total of 15 competitors took to the field of play with the following results :-

Recurve	Hits	10 & X's	Score	
Mollie Bower	36	13	329	1st
Ian Hiscocks	36	9	313	2nd
Alan Hoddinott	36	8	312	3rd
Russell bower	36	4	304	
Neil Eddie	36	2	277	
Annie Kynaston	36	5	267	
John Sinfield	36	1	257	
lan Huntingdon	35	4	252	
Warran Mavrodaris	36	1	249	

Barebow				
David Stewart	35	6	259	1st
Mick Robshaw	36	0	240	2nd
David Collins	32	2	189	3rd
<b>Longbow</b> Martin Dixon	32	3	198	1st
Junior Recurve			,	
Zeke Mavrodaris	22	0	110	1st
Morgan Rigby	13	0	54	2nd



Well done to everyone that entered and best wishes for 2024